March 2006 Rev 6 1/17
17
ST3237E
± 15KV ESD-protected, 1µA, 3 to 5.5V, 250Kbps
RS-232 Transceiver with stand-by
Feature summary
■ ESD protection for RS-232 I/O pins
– ±15KV human body model

SSOP SOP
Order codes
Part number
Temperature
range
Package Comments
ST3237EBDR -40 to 85 °C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3237ECPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3237EBPR -40 to 85°C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
Contents ST3237E
2/17
Contents
1 Pin configuration   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Absolute maximum ratings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5